

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2025012

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 MA PEO T036601C	PEO-0-(230)T	101878	MARICOPA	CENTRAL	0		Brandon Campbell

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• CITY OF PEORIA	• 107TH AVE AND ROSE GARDEN LN	• INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL

BID RESULTS FOR 2025012

Bid Opening Date : 8/15/2025, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Brandon Campbell

Completion Date:

310 Calendar Days

The proposed project is located in Maricopa County, at the intersection of 107th Avenue and Rose Garden Lane, in the City of Peoria. The work consists of installing traffic signal equipment. The work also includes crack filling, two-pass micro-surfacing, pavement marking and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+	%	\$678,096.50	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$678,096.50
1	+25.0%		\$847,334.00	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 1903 WEST PARKSIDE LANE, SUITE #100 GLENDALE, AZ 85027-	\$847,334.00
2	+31.0%		\$888,165.45	AJP ELECTRIC, INC. 1920 W. CHERYL DRIVE PHOENIX, AZ 85021-	\$888,165.45

Winning Bidder is 25.0% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$169,237.50)

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020021	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		115.000	\$15.000	\$1,725.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$26.000	\$2,990.00	+73.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15.000	\$1,725.00	+0.0%
2020025	SQ.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,130.000	\$5.000	\$5,650.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$3.000	\$3,390.00	-40.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$5.000	\$5,650.00	+0.0%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		28.000	\$50.000	\$1,400.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$60.000	\$1,680.00	+20.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$30.000	\$840.00	-40.0%
2020033	SQ.YD.	REMOVE (CONCRETE SPILLOVER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$30.000	\$90.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$240.000	\$720.00	+700.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$300.000	\$900.00	+900.0%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (SIGNPOST AND FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$150.000	\$450.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$100.000	\$300.00	-33.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$100.000	\$300.00	-33.3%
2020055	L.SUM	REMOVE AND SALVAGE (SIGN PANELS AND MOUNTING BRACKETS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,700.000	\$1,700.00	+240.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	+100.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$300.000	\$3,000.00	+50.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$200.000	\$2,000.00	+0.0%
4040076	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (MICRO-SURFACING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$900.000	\$2,700.00	-10.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$3,600.00	+20.0%
4040172	TON	DRY MINERAL AGGREGATE (MICRO-SURFACING) (TYPE II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		23.000	\$500.000	\$11,500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$600.000	\$13,800.00	+20.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$800.000	\$18,400.00	+60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040305	LB.	SEAL CRACKS (POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		400.000	\$10.000	\$4,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$8.500	\$3,400.00	-15.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15.000	\$6,000.00	+50.0%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$400.000	\$3,200.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$530.000	\$4,240.00	+32.5%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$800.000	\$6,400.00	+100.0%
6070061	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (SLEEVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$300.000	\$600.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$275.000	\$550.00	-8.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$200.000	\$400.00	-33.3%
6071001	EACH	SIGN POST (1-3/4"X3/4" SQUARE TUBING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$225.000	\$450.00	-10.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$180.000	\$360.00	-28.0%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		19.000	\$50.000	\$950.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45.000	\$855.00	-10.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$40.000	\$760.00	-20.0%
6080055	EACH	SIGN PANEL (REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING SIGN PANEL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$100.000	\$400.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$300.000	\$1,200.00	+200.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$100.000	\$400.00	+0.0%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,520.000	\$0.500	\$4,760.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.060	\$571.20	-88.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.100	\$952.00	-80.0%
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		18.000	\$2.000	\$36.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.080	\$1.44	-96.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.100	\$1.80	-95.0%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,360.000	\$1.000	\$3,360.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.080	\$268.80	-92.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.100	\$336.00	-90.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,360.000	\$0.350	\$826.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.060	\$141.60	-82.9%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.100	\$236.00	-71.4%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,460.000	\$0.350	\$1,561.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.060	\$267.60	-82.9%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.100	\$446.00	-71.4%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$137.000	\$274.00	-86.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	+0.0%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,360.000	\$1.000	\$3,360.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.060	\$201.60	-94.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.100	\$336.00	-90.0%
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		210.000	\$30.000	\$6,300.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$22.000	\$4,620.00	-26.7%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$30.000	\$6,300.00	+0.0%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		556.000	\$60.000	\$33,360.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$32.000	\$17,792.00	-46.7%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$30.000	\$16,680.00	-50.0%
7016082	HOURLY	FLAGGING SERVICES (LOCAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)(WITH AGENCY VEHICLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		16.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$105.000	\$1,680.00	+5.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$150.000	\$2,400.00	+50.0%
7040005	L.F.T.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,995.000	\$2.000	\$3,990.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.750	\$1,496.25	-62.5%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.650	\$1,296.75	-67.5%
7050023	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SINGLE ARROW, TYPE I				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$250.000	\$2,500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$205.000	\$2,050.00	-18.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$220.000	\$2,200.00	-12.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7050028	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED,SYMBOL, TYPE I				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$750.000	\$2,250.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$350.000	\$1,050.00	-53.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$260.000	\$780.00	-65.3%
7060015	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE D				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14.000	\$10.000	\$140.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6.000	\$84.00	-40.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$5.000	\$70.00	-50.0%
7060018	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE G				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		23.000	\$10.000	\$230.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6.000	\$138.00	-40.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$5.000	\$115.00	-50.0%
7060140	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER (FIRE HYDRANT LOCATOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$10.000	\$30.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6.000	\$18.00	-40.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15.000	\$45.00	+50.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,134.000	\$0.500	\$4,067.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.250	\$2,033.50	-50.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.200	\$1,626.80	-60.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,818.000	\$0.500	\$1,409.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.250	\$704.50	-50.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.200	\$563.60	-60.0%
7080205	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (BIKE SYMBOL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$100.000	\$300.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45.000	\$135.00	-55.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$90.000	\$270.00	-10.0%
7080206	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (ARROW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$75.000	\$750.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45.000	\$450.00	-40.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$75.000	\$750.00	+0.0%
7310011	EACH	POLE (TYPE A) (CITY OF PEORIA PEO5D POLE 10FT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	+37.5%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	+37.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7310141	EACH	POLE (TYPE R) (CITY OF PEORIA PEO14D POLE 35FT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$12,000.000	\$36,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$23,000.000	\$69,000.00	+91.7%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$28,574.000	\$85,722.00	+138.1%
7310190	EACH	POLE (CITY OF PEORIA PEO18D POLE 35 FT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$28,000.000	\$28,000.00	+100.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$34,420.000	\$34,420.00	+145.9%
7310191	EACH	POLE (CITY OF PEORIA PEO5D POLE 16 FT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,250.000	\$4,500.00	-10.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,815.000	\$5,630.00	+12.6%
7310371	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (CITY OF PEORIA PEO5D POLE FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,650.000	\$4,950.00	+10.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$9,000.00	+100.0%
7310372	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (CITY OF PEORIA PEO14D POLE FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00	+0.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$18,750.000	\$56,250.00	+275.0%
7310373	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (CITY OF PEORIA PEO18D POLE FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	-7.7%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$24,000.000	\$24,000.00	+269.2%
7310650	EACH	MAST ARM (CITY OF PEORIA SMA35 SIGNAL MAST ARM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+150.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$9,975.000	\$9,975.00	+149.4%
7310652	EACH	MAST ARM (CITY OF PEORIA SMA40 SIGNAL MAST ARM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	+260.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$16,690.000	\$16,690.00	+233.8%
7310653	EACH	MAST ARM (CITY OF PEORIA SMA50 SIGNAL MAST ARM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	+150.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$18,530.000	\$18,530.00	+131.6%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7310654	EACH	MAST ARM (CITY OF PEORIA SMA65 SIGNAL MAST ARM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	+177.8%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$24,610.000	\$24,610.00	+173.4%
7320050	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		120.000	\$30.000	\$3,600.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$23.000	\$2,760.00	-23.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$45.000	\$5,400.00	+50.0%
7320060	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 1/2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		155.000	\$30.000	\$4,650.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$24.000	\$3,720.00	-20.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$60.000	\$9,300.00	+100.0%
7320070	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (3") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		775.000	\$60.000	\$46,500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$37.000	\$28,675.00	-38.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$92.000	\$71,300.00	+53.3%
7320421	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7) (WITH EXTENSION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	-25.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	-25.0%
7320650	L.SUM	CONDUCTORS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	+50.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$31,100.000	\$31,100.00	+55.5%
7330060	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (TYPE F)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$900.000	\$9,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,100.000	\$11,000.00	+22.2%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,090.000	\$10,900.00	+21.1%
7330070	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (TYPE G)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$12,000.00	+50.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,363.500	\$10,908.00	+36.4%
7330210	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (PEDESTRIAN) (MAN/HAND)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$800.000	\$6,400.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	+25.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$945.000	\$7,560.00	+18.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7330221	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (AUDIBLE WITH TACTILE ARROW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$1,300.000	\$10,400.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$12,000.00	+15.4%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,790.000	\$14,320.00	+37.7%
7330310	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13.000	\$300.000	\$3,900.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$250.000	\$3,250.00	-16.7%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$195.000	\$2,535.00	-35.0%
7330340	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE V)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$800.000	\$4,800.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$6,000.00	+25.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$575.000	\$3,450.00	-28.1%
7330360	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE VII)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,300.000	\$1,300.00	+62.5%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$645.000	\$645.00	-19.4%
7330400	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE XI)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$800.000	\$4,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$550.000	\$2,750.00	-31.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$200.000	\$1,000.00	-75.0%
7340050	EACH	CONTROL CABINET (TYPE V)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$42,500.000	\$42,500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	+5.9%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$52,000.000	\$52,000.00	+22.4%
7340120	EACH	METER PEDESTAL CABINET				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	-6.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$6,760.000	\$6,760.00	-15.5%
7350208	L.SUM	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (MIOVISION SMARTVIEW 360)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	+0.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$41,720.000	\$41,720.00	-7.3%
7360104	EACH	LUMINAIRE (HORIZONTAL MOUNT)(LED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,700.000	\$18,800.00	+291.7%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,555.000	\$6,220.00	+29.6%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7360160	EACH	POWER SUPPLY (BATTERY BACKUP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$13,500.000	\$13,500.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00	+63.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$16,210.000	\$16,210.00	+20.1%
7370705	EACH	CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	-10.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$6,885.000	\$6,885.00	-31.2%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$99,400.000	\$99,400.00	+16.9%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$74,000.000	\$74,000.00	-12.9%
9080041	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (ADOT CLASS B CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		68.000	\$50.000	\$3,400.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$91.000	\$6,188.00	+82.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$50.000	\$3,400.00	+0.0%
9080084	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (MAG DET. 220-1, TYPE A)(ADOT CLASS S CONCRETE)(3000PSI)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		115.000	\$90.000	\$10,350.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$70.000	\$8,050.00	-22.2%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$50.000	\$5,750.00	-44.4%
9080242	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ADOT CLASS S CONCRETE 3000PSI)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,061.000	\$15.000	\$15,915.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$13.000	\$13,793.00	-13.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$10.000	\$10,610.00	-33.3%
9080246	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE (COURTESY PAD, MAINTENANCE SIDEWALK & APRON)(ADOT CLASS B CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		110.000	\$20.000	\$2,200.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$21.000	\$2,310.00	+5.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$11.000	\$1,210.00	-45.0%
9080296	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (ADOT CLASS S CONCRETE 3000PSI)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	+0.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$5,500.000	\$22,000.00	+175.0%
9240025	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+0.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240111	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,365.000	\$0.500	\$2,682.50	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.420	\$2,253.30	-16.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.500	\$2,682.50	+0.0%
9240119	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKERS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		41.000	\$5.000	\$205.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6.000	\$246.00	+20.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$3.000	\$123.00	-40.0%
9240120	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGNS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$3,500.000	\$14,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6,500.000	\$26,000.00	+85.7%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$8,995.000	\$35,980.00	+157.0%
9240121	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (RADIO)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	-75.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$3,170.000	\$6,340.00	-68.3%
9240122	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (OBLITERATE PAVEMENT ARROWS, SYMBOLS OR LEGENDS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		21.000	\$100.000	\$2,100.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6.000	\$126.00	-94.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$75.000	\$1,575.00	-25.0%
9240126	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$16,000.210	\$16,000.21	+100.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$17,115.000	\$17,115.00	+113.9%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$92,610.000	\$92,610.00	+363.1%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	-25.0%